



I, Rob Charles, Utilities Manager, hereby certify that the above tabulations are correct.
Rob Charles 12/30/2025
Signature Date

PROJECT NO. WTR23001				Engineer's Estimate: \$96,628.00 (original) \$783,673.84 (as calculated below)		SLE, Inc. 6000 NE 38th St. Ste. B101 Vancouver, WA 98665 estimating@sleinc.biz 360-687-5465		Tapani, Inc. PO Box 1980 Battle Ground, WA 98604 bidsadmin@tapani.com 360-687-1148		Moore Excavation PO Box 789 Fairview, OR 97024 amber.hill@mooregroup.com 503-674-0900		Nutter Corporation 7211 NE 43rd Ave Vancouver, WA 98661 bids@nuttercorp.com 360-907-9405		Grade Werks Excavating LLC PO Box 1349 Battle Ground, WA 98604 info.qws@yahoo.com 360-888-5805		Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC 1200 Hazel St Kelso, WA 98632 chad@advexc.us 360-232-8854		Jeffries Construction LLC PO Box 570 Woodland, WA 98674 accounting@jclwa.com 360-952-8256		Dirt and Aggregate Interchange, Inc. 20905 NE Sandy Blvd Fairview, OR 97024 contractor@diitago.com 503-661-5093		SlateCo LLC PO Box 1921 Woodland, WA 98674 covey@slateco.net 360-903-1808	
DESCRIPTION: Well G14 Transmission Main				Ent. By am																			
DATE OF BID OPENING: 12/22/2025 8:30 A.M.																							
Project - Schedule A																							
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$64,600.00	\$64,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$68,560.00	\$68,560.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,515.00	\$21,515.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	Surveying	LS	1	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Cleaning and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	5,490	\$1.00	\$5,490.00	\$0.40	\$2,196.00	\$2.25	\$12,352.50	\$1.00	\$5,490.00	\$1.00	\$5,490.00	\$1.00	\$5,490.00	\$0.10	\$549.00	\$0.50	\$2,745.00	\$1.55	\$8,509.50	\$4.00	\$21,960.00
6	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	53	\$31.00	\$1,643.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$74.00	\$3,922.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$155.00	\$8,215.00	\$300.00	\$15,900.00
7	TR Flex Pipe for Water Main 18 In. Diam. (Gravel/Native surface)	LF	1,452	\$273.00	\$396,396.00	\$295.00	\$428,340.00	\$280.00	\$406,560.00	\$300.00	\$435,600.00	\$314.00	\$455,928.00	\$355.00	\$515,460.00	\$410.00	\$595,320.00	\$357.00	\$518,364.00	\$370.00	\$537,240.00	\$400.00	\$580,800.00
8	TR Flex Pipe for Water Main 24 In. Diam. (Gravel/Native surface)	LF	10	\$387.00	\$3,870.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$907.00	\$9,070.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	Shovel Assembly	EA	1	\$8,188.00	\$8,188.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	Butterfly Valve for Water Mains, 18 In.	EA	5	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$40,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	Butterfly Valve for Water Mains, 24 In.	EA	2	\$18,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$12,725.00	\$25,450.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
12	Connection to Existing System	EA	2	\$13,817.00	\$27,634.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$45,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	18" Telescoping Sleeve (FL x FL)	EA	1	\$9,435.00	\$9,435.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
14	18" Telescoping Sleeve (RJ x RJ)	EA	2	\$5,431.00	\$10,862.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
15	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	18" 11.25 deg EXTRA Flex	EA	1	\$6,983.00	\$6,983.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	24" Couplings	EA	2	\$10,178.00	\$20,356.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
18	Concrete Pipe Encasement	LF	26	\$423.00	\$10,998.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00	\$258.00	\$6,708.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$340.00	\$8,840.00	\$320.00	\$8,320.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$530.00	\$13,780.00
19	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	Bank Munch	SY	450	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$7.50	\$3,390.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$5,870.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00
21	Minor Changes (\$10,000 minimum bid)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Project Documentation (\$20,000 minimum bid)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A -					\$720,389.00		\$653,411.00		\$664,812.50		\$747,930.00		\$762,586.00		\$776,815.00		\$840,000.00		\$869,179.00		\$880,065.50		\$1,076,028.00
Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$62,673.84		\$56,846.76		\$57,838.69		\$66,344.98		\$67,582.91		\$73,080.00		\$75,618.57		\$76,565.70		\$83,614.44		
Total Schedule A -					\$783,062.84		\$710,257.76		\$722,651.19		\$812,999.91		\$828,930.98		\$844,397.91		\$913,080.00		\$944,797.57		\$956,631.20		\$1,169,642.44
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULE(S) (BASIS OF AWARD**)					\$783,062.84		\$710,257.76		\$722,651.19		\$812,999.91		\$828,930.98		\$844,397.91		\$913,080.00		\$944,797.57		\$956,631.20		\$1,169,642.44

** Basis of Award will be determined by the sum of the Schedule(s). City of Camas will determine whether Schedule A or both Schedules A and B, if applicable, will be awarded.